To what extent do you approve or disapprove of the Trudeau Liberal governments overall management of the Canadian economy?

T e
Total Male Female |Other/Pref| 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 458 536 7 249 395 357 48 173 404 376 88 349 288 276
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 486 508 7 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 113 331 268 289
354 176 174 3 113 116 124 38 92 112 111 47 126 92 89
Top 2 Box (Net) 35% 36% 34% 45% 40% 34% 33% 26% 33% 33% 46% 41% 38% 34% 31%
*x * GHI *
70 52 18 - 20 27 23 12 6 23 28 7 24 25 13
Strongly approve 7% 11% 4% - 7% 8% 6% 8% 2% 7% 12% 6% 7% 10% 5%
B ** * H HI * N
284 124 156 3 93 90 101 26 86 89 83 39 102 66 76
Somewhat approve 28% 26% 31% 45% 33% 26% 27% 17% 31% 26% 34% 35% 31% 25% 26%
*x * Gl *
647 310 334 4 169 230 249 108 184 223 132 67 205 176 200
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 65% 64% 66% 55% 60% 66% 67% 74% 67% 67% 54% 59% 62% 66% 69%
o g ) ) *
282 128 151 3 77 101 103 41 72 95 73 32 94 78 77
Somewhat disapprove 28% 26% 30% 44% 28% 29% 28% 28% 26% 28% 30% 29% 28% 29% 27%
o * *
365 182 182 1 91 129 146 67 112 128 59 34 111 98 122
Strongly disapprove 37% 38% 36% 11% 32% 37% 39% 46% 41% 38% 24% 30% 34% 36% 42%
*x IS ) ) *
1001 486 508 7 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 113 331 268 289
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




As you may know, Finance Minister Chrystia Freeland delivered the federal budget in the House of Commons on Tuesday, April 16th. Based on what youVe seen, read or heard about the budget, would you say that the budget

Total Male Female [ Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B D E F G H I ) K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 58 536 7 249 395 357 a8 173 204 376 88 349 288 276
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 86 508 7 281 346 373 126 276 335 243 13 331 268 289
122 73 18 - 39 36 46 1 34 23 51 18 36 a1 2%
Good and you'd symbolically give it two thumbs up 12% 15% 9% - 14% 10% 12% 10% 12% 7% 21% 16% 11% 15% 9%
B - * I HI . N
290 169 120 - 68 104 118 39 85 106 60 3 88 74 95
Bad and you'd symbolically give it two thumbs down 20% 35% 2% - 2% 30% 32% 26% 31% 32% 25% 28% 27% 28% 33%
s = - ) .
313 149 164 1 89 109 115 5 63 119 85 36 109 82 86
Neither good nor bad and you'd symbolically just shrug
your shoulders 31% 31% 32% 11% 32% 32% 31% 31% 2% 36% 35% 32% 33% 31% 30%
- - " " .
276 95 175 6 85 97 94 18 94 87 47 27 99 70 82
Don't know/not sure 28% 19% 35% 89% 30% 28% 25% 33% 34% 26% 19% 24% 30% 26% 28%
A - - ) ) -
1001 186 508 7 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 13 331 268 289
sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




As you may know, Finance Minister Chrystia Freeland delivered the federal budget in the House of Commons on Tuesday, April 16th. Based on what youVe seen, read or heard about the budget, would you say that the budget

Total Male Female | Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B D E F G H I ) K L M N
Base: All Answering (unwid) 746 375 370 1 176 296 274 32 113 302 299 65 250 222 205
Base: All Answering (wtd) 725 391 332 1 196 249 279 98 182 28 196 86 233 198 208
122 73 18 - 39 36 46 1 34 23 51 18 36 a1 2%
Good and you'd symbolically give it two thumbs up 17% 19% 14% - 20% 14% 17% 15% 18% 9% 26% 21% 16% 21% 12%
- - | i . N
290 169 120 - 68 104 118 39 85 106 60 3 88 74 95
Bad and you'd symbolically give it two thumbs down 20% 3% 36% - 34% 2% 2% 39% 7% 3% 31% 37% 38% 38% 6%
= - ) i .
313 149 164 1 89 109 115 5 63 119 85 36 109 82 86
Neither good nor bad and you'd symbolically just shrug
your shoulders 3% 38% 29% 100% 5% 4% 1% 6% 35% 8% 1% 2% 7% 2% 2%
A - - " .
725 391 332 1 196 249 279 o8 182 248 19 86 233 198 208
sigma 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%




Based on what you may have seen, read or heard, do you think the budget will...

T e
Total Male Female |Other/Pref| 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
_... = ...........
A B D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 458 536 7 249 395 357 48 173 404 376 88 349 288 276
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 486 508 7 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 113 331 268 289
75 41 34 - 32 23 19 14 15 14 31 16 27 23 10
Personally help you 7% 8% 7% - 11% 7% 5% 10% 6% 4% 13% 14% 8% 9% 3%
** F * HI N* N N
270 161 107 1 73 99 98 32 79 95 65 33 93 64 81
Personally hurt you 27% 33% 21% 20% 26% 29% 26% 22% 28% 28% 27% 29% 28% 24% 28%
B I * *
385 184 200 1 81 137 166 32 111 140 102 31 112 111 131
Neither help nor hurt 38% 38% 39% 13% 29% 40% 45% 22% 40% 42% 42% 27% 34% 42% 45%
** D D * G G G * K KL
271 100 166 5 95 87 90 68 71 88 45 33 100 70 68
Don’t know/not sure 27% 21% 33% 67% 34% 25% 24% 46% 26% 26% 18% 30% 30% 26% 23%
A ** EF HIJ* J *
1001 486 508 7 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 113 331 268 289
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Based on what you may have seen, read or heard, do you think the budget will... - Excluding DK

[ —
Total Male Female |Other/Pref| 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B D E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 762 374 386 2 170 309 283 26 127 301 308 62 255 227 218
Base: All Answering (wtd) 730 386 341 2 187 260 284 78 205 248 199 80 231 198 221
75 41 34 - 32 23 19 14 15 14 31 16 27 23 10

Personally help you 10% 11% 10% - 17% 9% 7% 18% 8% 6% 16% 20% 11% 12% 4%

** EF ** HI N* N N
270 161 107 1 73 99 98 32 79 95 65 33 93 64 81
Personally hurt you 37% 42% 31% 60% 39% 38% 35% 41% 38% 38% 33% 41% 40% 32% 36%
B ** ** *

385 184 200 1 81 137 166 32 111 140 102 31 112 111 131

Neither help nor hurt 53% 48% 59% 40% 44% 53% 59% 41% 54% 56% 51% 39% 48% 56% 59%
A ** D ** * K KL

730 386 341 2 187 260 284 78 205 248 199 80 231 198 221

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Do you think that the federal budget...

Total Male Female |Other/Pref| 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 458 536 7 249 395 357 48 173 404 376 88 349 288 276
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 486 508 7 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 113 331 268 289
374 220 153 - 88 120 166 50 106 133 85 39 107 88 140
Focused too much on spending 37% 45% 30% - 31% 35% 44% 34% 38% 40% 35% 34% 32% 33% 48%
B ** DE * * KLM
129 55 73 1 56 52 22 19 29 39 41 23 60 32 14
Focused too much on deficit reduction 13% 11% 14% 13% 20% 15% 6% 13% 11% 12% 17% 21% 18% 12% 5%
** F F * HI N* N N
131 72 59 - 34 48 49 19 22 39 51 19 39 49 24
Struck just the right balance 13% 15% 12% - 12% 14% 13% 13% 8% 12% 21% 17% 12% 18% 8%
*x * Hl * N
367 139 222 6 103 126 137 58 119 124 66 32 125 99 111
Don’t know/not sure 37% 29% 44% 87% 37% 36% 37% 39% 43% 37% 27% 28% 38% 37% 39%
A o * ) ) *
1001 486 508 7 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 113 331 268 289
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Do you think that the federal budget... - Excluding DK

e e T e T T euamon T Ganeuen ]
Total Male Female |Other/Pref| 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 654 332 321 1 162 261 231 29 98 255 272 65 221 193 175
Base: All Answering (wtd) 634 347 286 1 178 220 236 88 157 211 177 81 206 169 178
374 220 153 - 88 120 166 50 106 133 85 39 107 88 140
Focused too much on spending 59% 63% 54% - 50% 54% 70% 57% 67% 63% 48% 48% 52% 52% 79%
B ** DE ** J* J * KLM
129 55 73 1 56 52 22 19 29 39 41 23 60 32 14
Focused too much on deficit reduction 20% 16% 26% 100% 31% 24% 9% 22% 19% 19% 23% 29% 29% 19% 8%
A ** F F ** * N* MN N
131 72 59 - 34 48 49 19 22 39 51 19 39 49 24
Struck just the right balance 21% 21% 21% - 19% 22% 21% 22% 14% 19% 29% 24% 19% 29% 13%
*x *x * Hl * N
634 347 286 1 178 220 236 88 157 211 177 81 206 169 178
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Has the latest budget announcement made you more or less likely to vote Liberal in the next election? Are you now...

T e
Total Male Female |Other/Pref| 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 458 536 7 249 395 357 48 173 404 376 88 349 288 276
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 486 508 7 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 113 331 268 289
82 47 36 - 31 24 27 12 15 22 33 1 28 27 17
More likely to vote Liberal than you were before 8% 10% 7% N 11% 7% 7% 8% 6% 7% 14% 9% 8% 10% 6%
I * Al *
342 181 160 - 104 126 112 40 103 121 78 56 118 78 90
Less likely to vote Liberal than you were before 34% 37% 32% - 37% 36% 30% 28% 37% 36% 32% 49% 36% 29% 31%
I * LVIN*
577 258 312 7 147 196 234 94 158 193 132 47 186 163 182
There has been no change in your likelihood to vote Liberal
or not 58% 53% 61% 100% 52% 57% 63% 65% 57% 57% 54% 41% 56% 61% 63%
A ** D * * K K K
1001 486 508 7 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 113 331 268 289
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




